MATCH REPORT

2019 CANTERBURY CUP NSW - ROUND 13
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BLACKTOWN WORKERS SEA EAGLES

BULLDOGS
LINEUP PLAYER STATS
5 John Olive 80 3 142 8
4 Connelly Leumelu 80 11 110 0
6 Fa'amanu Brown 80 12 77 4
8 Francis Tualau 41 16 83 4
10 Renouf Toomaga 57 26 123 0
20 Corey Harawira-Naera 80 26 107 0
14 James Roumanos 35 10 78 0
17 Brandon Wakeham 48 11 31 0

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

Michael Lichaa 33
Bronson Garlick 32
Kayne Kalache 26

Morgan Harper 15
Bronson Garlick 14
Michael Lichaa 14
Morgan Harper 143
John Olive 142
Renouf Toomaga 123
Fa'amanu Brown 4
Lachlan Lewis 3
Brandon Wakeham 2

GAME DATA
2019-06-09
30 BELMORE SPORTS 20
GROUND
REFEREES
KEIREN IRONS
CAMERON PADDY
CBY POINT SCORING BLA
Scored Missed Missed Scored
5 TRIES 4
4 CONVERSIONS 2
1 PENALTY GOALS 0
0 DROP GOALS 0
CBY POSSESSION % BLA

CBY
169

1460

CBY
10
135

CBY
249
18
37

CBY
14

ATTACKING
RUNS
RUN METRES
LINEBREAKS
LINEBREAK ASSISTS

KICKING
KICKS
KICKING METRES
40/20

TACKLES
MADE
INEFFECTIVE
MISSED

ERRORS
ERRORS
PENALTIES AGAINST
SINBIN
SENT OFF

BLA
153
1330

BLA
13
253

BLA
255
24
28

BLA
12

PLAYER STATS

LINEUP

Mins Tackles Metres Points

80 3 73 Jade Anderson 1

o

80 6 132 Abbas Miski 16
80 9 73 Alfred Smalley 4
80 13 151 Zach Dockar-Clay 6
56 20 140 Andy Saunders 15
37 17 33 Denzal Tonise 17

60 23 76
80 14 136
62 28 32

Lloyd Perrett 24

Haumole Olakau'atu 11

Sean Keppie 13
46 35 80
54 12 56
43 29 38

Kurt De Luis 8

Tyler Cassel 2

Tyran Ott 14
17 12 18
25 9 53

Fred Junior Mauala 18

O O O O O O A O O O O M O O »

Michael Tupou 22

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

35 Kurt De Luis
29 Tyran Ott
28 Sean Keppie

16 Andy Saunders
15 Haumole Olakau'atu
14 Zach Dockar-Clay

Metres with Ball

151 Zach Dockar-Clay
140 Andy Saunders
136 Haumole Olakau'atu
6 Zach Dockar-Clay
4 Jade Anderson
2 Veiru Mapesone
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STAT TYPE 1 2 CBY COMPLETION % BLA STAT TYPE P

Complete Sets 7 11 18 Complete Sets 10 10 20
Incomplete Sets 12 6 18 50% 63% Incomplete Sets 6 6 12
Completion % 37% 65% 50% Completion % 63% 63% 63%
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KEY
Complete  Bulldogs Sea Eagles Complete
Incomplete  Bulldogs [ Sea Eagles Incomplete

BULLDOGS RUNNING METRES

0 0
sag Pgzg 3 O A s 220 %303
2 2 I 2 2 2 I 2
o v
LINEUP z 32 § 3¢ %¢ Y LINEUP = 32 § SER¥ Y
Toa Mata'afa 7 80 0 0 27 0 Jade Anderson 10 73 0 0 14 0
John Olive 14 142 O 0 33 0 Abbas Miski 13 132 O 0 38 0
Morgan Harper 15 143 O 0 59 0 Dane Aukafolau 14 120 O 0 45 0
CBY ALL RUN (M) BLA
Connelly Leumelu 13 110 O 0 41 0 Alfred Smalley 8 73 0 0 13 0
320 BACK THREE 228
Tuipulotu Katoa 12 98 0 0 36 0 John Tohi 5 23 0 0 6 0
253 CENTRES 193
Fa'amanu Brown 9 77 0 0 9 0 Zach Dockar-Clay 14 151 O 0 17 4
98 HALVES 242
Lachlan Lewis 5 21 0 0 0 4 Veiru Mapesone 13 91 1 15 17 2
259 EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK 248
Francis Tualau 10 83 0 0 22 2 Andy Saunders 16 140 O 0 42 2
206 PROPS 216
Michael Lichaa 14 102 10 71 17 2 Denzal Tonise 4 33 0 0 7 1
102 HOOKER 33
Renouf Toomaga 12 123 0 0 42 1 Lloyd Perrett 11 76 0 0 15 3
215 INTERCHANGE 165
Bronson Garlick 14 98 0 0 33 0 Haumole Olakau'atu 15 136 1 5 35 1
Corey Harawira-Nae. 11 107 O 0 32 o0 CBY DUMMY HALF (M) BLA Sean Keppie 4 32 0 0O 15 0
Kayne Kalache 8 54 0 0 11 2 0 BACK THREE 0 Kurt De Luis 9 80 0 0 33 1
James Roumanos 8 78 0 0 23 0 0 CENTRES 0 Tyler Cassel 5 56 0 0 17 0
Jack Nelson 8 67 0 0 20 1 0 HALVES 15 Tyran Ott 5 38 2 15 12 0
Brandon Wakeham 5 31 0 0 2 2 0 EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK 5 Fred Junior Mauala 2 18 0 0 5 0
Dalton Smith 4 39 0 0 9 0 0 PROPS 0 Michael Tupou 5 53 0 0 24 0
71 HOOKER

0 INTERCHANGE 15


http://www.prozonesports.com

NRL.COM STATS

POWERED BY STATS

MATCH REPORT

2019 CANTERBURY CUP NSW - ROUND 13
PASSING/KICKING

) CBY PASSING BLA )
w ~ = wn ~ )
E 00 34 i 326 RECEIPTS 314 E 08 34 0=,
@ 9 9z E4 ¢ zE%E I 9 9Bz s8¢ xEE‘é
LINEUP B 3 3233 ¢ g23; 178 PASSES 185 LINEUP B 3 3233 ¢ ¥23;
Toa Mata'afa 13 6 086 1 0 0 O 13 SHIFTS LEFT 9 Jade Anderson 15 4 04 1 4 76 0O
John Olive 16 2 014 0 0 0 O 8 SHIFTS RIGHT 9 Abbas Miski 17 3 022 0 0 0 O
Morgan Harper 19 7 047 2 0 0 O 105 PASSES/RUN L2l Dane Aukafolau 18 4 029 2 0 0
Connelly Leumelu 16 5 038 1 0 0 O 42 DUMMY PASSES 28 Alfred Smalley 11 5 063 2 0 0 O
Tuipulotu Katoa 14 2 017 3 0 0 O 14 OFFLOADS 11 John Tohi 5.0 0 0 0 0 O
Fa'amanu Brown 28 16 178 4 4 76 O CBY KICKING BLA Zach Dockar-Clay 44 32 229 3 6 93 1
Lachlan Lewis 19 16 32 0 3 32 0 10 KICKS 13 Veiru Mapesone 30 22 169 6 2 40 O
Francis Tuala 12 4 04 Andy Saund 17 3 019 2 O
rancis Tualau 0 0 0 0 135 KICKING METRES 253 ndy Saunders 0 0
Michael Lich 99 97 693 16 0 0 O Denzal Toni 46 47 1175 2 0 0 O
Ichael Lichaa 5 BOMB KICKS > enzal lonise
! L t b
Renouf Toomaga 13 1 008 3 0O O O 2 GRUBBER KICKS 2 Lloyd Perret 13 6 055 0 0O 0 O
Bronson Garlick 17 2 014 2 0 0 0 Haumole Olakau'atu 17 4 0.27 3 0 0 0
2 CHIP KICKS 5
Corey Harawira-Nae.. 13 1 009 2 0 0 0 0 CROSSEIELD KICKS 0 Sean Keppie 5 2 05 O 0 0 0
Kayne Kalach 9 2025 1 1 5 Kurt De Lui 15 7 078 1
Ayne 8 ache o 0 1 FORCED DROPOUT KICKS 0 art e tuis o ° 0 0
J R 8 0 0O 4 0 0 O Tyler Cassel 1 5 1 1 0 0 O
ames Roumanos 0 DEAD IN GOAL KICKS 0 yler Casse!
Jack Nelson 8 1 013 2 0 O O 0 LONG KICKS INTO SPACE > Tyran Ott 42 40 8 4 1 43 1
Brandon Wakeham 18 15 3 1 2 20 O Fred Junior Mauala 3 1 05 O 0 0 0
Dalton Smith 4 1 025 O 0 0 0 Michael Tupou 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Bulldogs Tackling Breakdown cBY TACKLING BLA Sea Eagles Tackling Breakdown
249 TACKLES MADE 255 62
8 18 INEFFECTIVE 24 8
3 3
L 37 MISSED 28 d 37
Y Y
o 81.9 EFFECTIVE TACKLE % 83.1 9
(=] o
> 12 ONE ON ONE TACKLES 18 = “
- 36 2 MAN TACKLES 62
1 2 3 44 1 2 3 44
46 3 MAN TACKLES 37
Tacklers Involved 6 4+ MAN TACKLES 0 Tacklers Involved
Bulldogs PTB Breakdown CBY PTB (SECONDS) BLA Sea Eagles PTB Breakdown
1 0-1 SECONDS 0
40 1 1-2 SECONDS 3
w w
2 31 s
= 29 2-3 SECONDS 13 =
Y Y
g 40 3-4 SECONDS 48 g
= 31 4-5 SECONDS 20 = n
F— 3 5+ SECONDS 9 I
0-1 1-2 2-3 3-4 45 5+ 01 1-2 23 3-4 45 5+

PTB Timings PTB Timings
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LINEUP

Toa Mata'afa
John Olive
Morgan Harper
Connelly Leumelu
Tuipulotu Katoa
Fa'amanu Brown
Lachlan Lewis
Francis Tualau
Michael Lichaa
Renouf Toomaga

Bronson Garlick

Corey Harawira-Nae..

Kayne Kalache
James Roumanos
Jack Nelson
Brandon Wakeham

Dalton Smith
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g 0
%3 23
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0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Q

NEGATIVE PLAY

cBY
14

NEGATIVE PLAY

BLA
ERRORS

PENALTIES (TOTAL)
PTB DEFENCE PENALTIES
GENERAL PLAY PENALTIES

FOUL PLAY PENALTIES

SCRU

M PENALTIES

ON REPORTS
SIN BINS
SEND OFFS

9 8
3 4
2 1
1 2
3 OFFSIDE PENALTIES 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

ERROR TIMELINE

. ERRORTMELNE____________________________|
-0 Q0O

Q9

LINEUP

Jade Anderson
Abbas Miski

Dane Aukafolau
Alfred Smalley
John Tohi

Zach Dockar-Clay
Veiru Mapesone
Andy Saunders
Denzal Tonise
Lloyd Perrett
Haumole Olakau'atu
Sean Keppie

Kurt De Luis

Tyler Cassel

Tyran Ott

Fred Junior Mauala
Michael Tupou
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Player Position

Fullback

w
b
=]
=1
-l
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No Name

27

80
14 142 0

80

80

1 Toa Mata'afa

5

33

8

0

Winger

John Olive

10

59
41

15 143 0
13 110 O
12 98

0 833310

80 0 5

80
80

Centre

3 Morgan Harper

0

0
0

0
0

Centre

4 Connelly Leumelu

36

0

Winger

2 Tuipulotu Katoa

17
10

12

76

80
32

Five-Eighth
Halfback

6 Fa'amanu Brown

7 Lachlan Lewis

0 22

10 83

4

0

Prop 41

8 Francis Tualau

2
0

17
42

14 102 10

12 123 0

0
0

0
0

80
57

Hooker

9 Michael Lichaa

Prop

10 Renouf Toomaga

11

14 98 0 33
32

0
0

0
0

80
80

2nd Row

11 Bronson Garlick

1

11 107 O

20 Corey Harawira-Naera 2nd Row

11

54

Lock 53

13 Kayne Kalache

23
20

78
67

35
37

Interchange

14 James Roumanos

Interchange

15 Jack Nelson

11

20

48

Interchange

17 Brandon Wakeham

16

Interchange

12 Dalton Smith
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Player Position

Fullback

No Name

1

13

0 14

10 73

0

0

80

Jade Anderson

12

38
45

13 132 0

14 120 O

8
4

50

80

Winger

16 Abbas Miski

0

80
80

Centre

3 Dane Aukafolau

10

13

73

Centre

4 Alfred Smalley

5

11

80
80

Winger

John Tohi

13

93

0 17

14 151

4

0

Five-Eighth
Halfback

6 Zach Dockar-Clay

15

40

17
4

1

13 91

0
0

0
0

80
56
37

19 Veiru Mapesone
15 Andy Saunders

0

2

16 140 O

Prop

Hooker

17 Denzal Tonise

15
35

0
1

11 76

0
4

60

Prop

24 Lloyd Perrett

15 136

0

80
62

2nd Row

11 Haumole Olakau'atu

11

15
33

32

2nd Row

13 Sean Keppie

12
11

80

Lock 46

8 Kurt De Luis

17

56

54

Interchange

2 Tyler Cassel

29

43

12

38

43

Interchange

14 Tyran Ott

17

Interchange

18 Fred Junior Mauala

24

53

25

Interchange

22 Michael Tupou
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